) AMRITA
=SFHOSPITAL

KOCHI

ONCOPLASTIC CME
& WORKSHOP

AMRITA HOSPITAL, KOCHI

[ FRIDAY, 20" MARCH 2026: ONCOPLASTIC CME |
VENUE: AMRITESHWARI HALL, TOWER 2, 5™ FLOOR

[SATURDAY, 21*'MARCH 2026: LIVE SURGICAL WORKSHOP]

VENUE: AMRITA HOSPITAL, KOCHI, TOWER 2, 5" FLOOR, A BLOCK
Organising team

Breast Clinic and Dept. of General Surgery




Overview

Highlights

Breast Clinic at Amrita Hospital Kochi completes 5 years of dedicated
service towards breast care for women and men across the country. Since
its inception, the unit has steadily grown to become a specialised
oncoplastic surgical unit offering a wide range of surgical techniques of
breast conservation and reconstruction, striving to confer the best possible
quality of life to its patients.

The CME focuses on delivering high quality lectures on various oncoplastic
techniques by including real case scenarios with clinical photos and videos
compiled by expert surgeons. The aim of this program is to exchange skills
and expertise with colleagues who are emerging breast cancer surgeons as
well as senior surgeons who are looking to build their oncoplastic skill set.

The surgical workshop will involve live demonstration of two oncoplastic
techniques in the operating room to a small group of delegates who will
observe the surgeries with ample interaction with the trainers.

CME on Day 1 covers the entire scope of breast oncoplasty & reconstruction.

Demonstration of oncoplastic techniques which can be mastered by young
breast surgeons.

Video demonstration of advanced oncoplastic techniques for senior
surgeons who wish to broaden their oncoplastic skills.

Live surgery demonstration in the theatre on Day 2.

Limited seats (10 nos) available only for faculty on a first come first serve
basis for workshop on Day 2.



08.45 am
09:00 am
09.30 am

09:50 am
10:15 am
10:40 am
10:55 am

1:20 am

11:45 am

12110 pm
12:30 pm
01:00 pm
01:40 pm

02:05 pm

02:30 pm

02:55 pm

09:00 am
09:30 am
09:45 am

10:10 am
10: 35am
10:55 am
11:15 am

1140 am

12: 05 pm

12:30 pm
01:00 pm
01:40 pm
02:00 pm

02:25 pm

02:50 pm

03:15 pm

03: 20 pm- 03:35 pm

03: 40 pm- 04110 pm

0410 pm - 04:25 pm

SCIENTIFIC AGENDA (DAY 1 CME)

FRIDAY 20*» MARCH

Registration

Inauguration and Introduction

Concept of Breast Oncoplasty- the current Prof. Misha J C Babu

standard of care.

Oncoplastic breast anatomy
Class 1 oncoplastic techniques
Comfort break

Class 2 oncoplastic techniques- Batwing
mammoplasty, round block mammoplasty

Class 2 oncoplastic techniques- Grissotti
flap and B pasty

LICAP and LTAP- anatomy, skin marking
and technique.

AICAP, MICAP, transposition flaps

LUNCH BREAK

Advanced breast imaging in oncoplasty

Role of tumour biology in surgical
management of breast cancer

Counselling and consent process for

oncoplastic surgery

Breast reconstruction techniques: local
flaps and LD flaps

Breast reconstruction using implants

Breast reconstruction techniques:

Free flaps

Video presentations of various techniques
(7 min each)

Feedback, comments and vote of thanks.

Dr Shafeek
Prof. Misha J C Babu

Prof. Mala Mathur Sharma

Dr Soudamini Nayak

Prof. Misha J C Babu

Dr Lakshmi Radhakrishnan

Dr Lekshmi R

Prof. D K Vijaykumar

Dr Soudamini Nayak

Dr Shafeek

Dr Soudamini Nayak

Dr Jimmy Mathew

Multiple speakers

Prof. D K Vijaykumar



SCIENTIFIC AGENDA (DAY 2 - WORKSHOP 21t MARCH )

08:30 am - 09:00 am - Briefing session 01:00 pm - 01:30 pm - Lunch break
09:00 am - 01:00 pm - Live case demonstrations in OT 01:30 pm - 02:00 pm - Debriefing, Qand A

ORGANISING COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Prof. D K Vijaykumar Dr Soudamini Nayak Prof. Mala Mathur Sharma

Dr. Dileep Damodaran Dr. Sreekanth Dr Sunil S Dr. RenjinRP
President, KASO Secretary, KASO Chairman ASI(Kerala Chapter)  Secretary ASI(Kerala Chapter)

x?id=xt9vkZB130alelMeG2vJFrFPMjY8EtJLgM6n1aWey

Click here to register
upUMDdURIhMNDhVQUdZMzIORDc5VFBZRIAXWC4u

* Kindly have the transaction ID prior to going ahead with registration

Registration dates & Cancellation Policy

Early bird Registration- Till Feb 14"

Late Registration - From Feb 15" to March 10t

Spot Registration - On March 20t" before 9 am.

Workshop registration is available only for faculty on a first come first serve basis.
Complete refund for cancellations in the early bird period.

50% of amount refund for cancellations in the late registration period.

No refund for cancellations after March 10t


https://forms.cloud.microsoft/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=xt9vkZB130aIeIMeG2vJFrFPMjY8EtJLgM6n1aWeyupUMDdURlhMNDhVQUdZMzlORDc5VFBZRlAxWC4u

REGISTRATION FEE LINK

Early Bird-ASI & Rs.5500

KASO Member

Early
Bird-Non-ASI/KASO

Rs. 6000

Late Registration-ASI Rs. 6000

and KASO Member

Late Registration Rs. 6500

Faculty-Non-ASI/KAS

SPOT REGISTRATION - On March 20t Before 9 am

https://acap.amrita.edu/gatew
ay/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=
BOCMEWEBFASIKASOM2526

https://acap.amrita.edu/gatew
ay/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=
BOCMEWEBFNASIKASOM2526

https://acap.amrita.edu/gatew
ay/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=
BOCMEWLRFASIKASOM2526

https://acap.amrita.edu/gatew
ay/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=
BOCMEWLRFNASIKS02526

Faculty Rs.7000
Post- Graduates Rs. 5000
WORKSHOP REGISTRATION

Rs. 3500

Rs. 4000

Rs. 4000

Rs. 4500

https://acap.amrita.edu/gatew
ay/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=
BOCMEWEBPGASIKASOM2526

https://acap.amrita.edu/gatew
ay/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=
BOCMEWEBPGNASIKS02526

https://acap.amrita.edu/gatew
ay/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=
BOCMEWLRPGASIKASOM2526

https://acap.amrita.edu/gatew
ay/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=
BOCMEWLRPGANSIKS02526

There are 10 slots available for live surgical workshop on Day 2. Workshop registration is available
only for faculty, strictly on a first come first serve basis. No spot registration is available.

CME and workshop-ASI/KASO

CME and workshop Non-ASI/KASO

Rs.10000

https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/

index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCM
EWWD2ASIKAS02526

Rs.11000

https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/

index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCM
EWWD2NASIKAS02526

Contact Information for Queries

Dr. Anjali Krishnan L | Ph: 9744966188
Dr. Sidhu R Sekhar | Ph: 9447300839
Dr. Hithesh S | Ph: 8939008699



https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMEWEBFASIKASOM2526
https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMEWEBFNASIKASOM2526
https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMEWLRFASIKASOM2526
https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMEWLRFNASIKSO2526
https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMEWEBPGASIKASOM2526
https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMEWEBPGNASIKSO2526
https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMEWLRPGASIKASOM2526
https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMEWLRPGANSIKSO2526
https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMEWWD2ASIKASO2526
https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMEWWD2NASIKASO2526

