



**AMRITA
HOSPITAL**
KOCHI



BREAST ONCOPLASTIC CME & WORKSHOP

AMRITA HOSPITAL, KOCHI

FRIDAY, 20th MARCH 2026: ONCOPLASTIC CME

VENUE: AMRITESHWARI HALL, TOWER 2, 5th FLOOR

SATURDAY, 21st MARCH 2026: LIVE SURGICAL WORKSHOP

VENUE: AMRITA HOSPITAL, KOCHI, TOWER 2, 5th FLOOR, A BLOCK

Organising team

Breast Clinic and Dept. of General Surgery



Overview

- Breast Clinic at Amrita Hospital Kochi completes 5 years of dedicated service towards breast care for women and men across the country. Since its inception, the unit has steadily grown to become a specialised oncoplastic surgical unit offering a wide range of surgical techniques of breast conservation and reconstruction, striving to confer the best possible quality of life to its patients.
- The CME focuses on delivering high quality lectures on various oncoplastic techniques by including real case scenarios with clinical photos and videos compiled by expert surgeons. The aim of this program is to exchange skills and expertise with colleagues who are emerging breast cancer surgeons as well as senior surgeons who are looking to build their oncoplastic skill set.
- The surgical workshop will involve live demonstration of two oncoplastic techniques in the operating room to a small group of delegates who will observe the surgeries with ample interaction with the trainers.

Highlights

- CME on Day 1 covers the entire scope of breast oncoplasty & reconstruction.
- Demonstration of oncoplastic techniques which can be mastered by young breast surgeons.
- Video demonstration of advanced oncoplastic techniques for senior surgeons who wish to broaden their oncoplastic skills.
- Live surgery demonstration in the theatre on Day 2.
- Limited seats (10 nos) available only for faculty on a first come first serve basis for workshop on Day 2.

SCIENTIFIC AGENDA (DAY 1 CME)

FRIDAY 20th MARCH

TIME	TOPIC	SPEAKER
08.45 am - 09:00 am	Registration	
09:00 am - 09:30 am	Inauguration and Introduction	
09.30 am - 09:45 am	Concept of Breast Oncoplasty- the current standard of care.	Prof. Misha J C Babu
09:50 am - 10:10 am	Oncoplastic breast anatomy	Dr Shafeek
10:15 am - 10:35 am	Class 1 oncoplastic techniques	Prof. Misha J C Babu
10:40 am - 10:55 am	Comfort break	
10:55 am - 11:15 am	Class 2 oncoplastic techniques- Batwing mammoplasty, round block mammoplasty	Prof. Mala Mathur Sharma
11:20 am - 11:40 am	Class 2 oncoplastic techniques- Grissotti flap and B pasty	Dr Soudamini Nayak
11:45 am - 12:05 pm	LICAP and LTAP- anatomy, skin marking and technique.	Prof. Misha J C Babu
12:10 pm - 12:30 pm	AICAP, MICAP, transposition flaps	Dr Lakshmi Radhakrishnan
12:30 pm - 01:00 pm	LUNCH BREAK	
01:00 pm - 01:40 pm	Advanced breast imaging in oncoplasty	Dr Lekshmi R
01:40 pm - 02:00 pm	Role of tumour biology in surgical management of breast cancer	Prof. D K Vijaykumar
02:05 pm - 02:25 pm	Counselling and consent process for oncoplastic surgery	Dr Soudamini Nayak
02:30 pm - 02:50 pm	Breast reconstruction techniques: local flaps and LD flaps	Dr Shafeek
02:55 pm - 03:15 pm	Breast reconstruction using implants	Dr Soudamini Nayak
03:20 pm - 03:35 pm	Breast reconstruction techniques: Free flaps	Dr Jimmy Mathew
03:40 pm - 04:10 pm	Video presentations of various techniques (7 min each)	Multiple speakers
04:10 pm - 04:25 pm	Feedback, comments and vote of thanks.	Prof. D K Vijaykumar

SCIENTIFIC AGENDA (DAY 2 - WORKSHOP 21st MARCH)

08:30 am - 09:00 am - Briefing session

09:00 am - 01:00 pm - Live case demonstrations in OT

01:00 pm - 01:30 pm - Lunch break

01:30 pm - 02:00 pm - Debriefing, Q and A

ORGANISING COMMITTEE MEMBERS



Prof. D K Vijaykumar



Dr Soudamini Nayak



Prof. Mala Mathur Sharma



Prof. Misha J C Babu



Prof. Pradeep Jacob



Dr Sidhu R Sekhar



Dr Anjali Krishnan L



Dr Hithesh S



Dr. Dileep Damodaran
President, KASO



Dr. Sreekanth
Secretary, KASO



Dr Sunil S
Chairman ASI(Kerala Chapter)



Dr. Renjin R P
Secretary ASI(Kerala Chapter)

Click here to register



<https://forms.cloud.microsoft/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=xt9vkZB130aleIMeG2vJFrFPMjY8EtJLgM6n1aWeyupUMDdURLhMNDhVQUdZMzIORDc5VFBZRIAxWC4u>

* Kindly have the transaction ID prior to going ahead with registration

Registration dates & Cancellation Policy

Early bird Registration- Till **Feb 14th**.

Late Registration - From **Feb 15th** to **March 10th**.

Spot Registration - On **March 20th** before 9 am.

Workshop registration is available only for faculty on a first come first serve basis.

Complete refund for cancellations in the early bird period.

50% of amount refund for cancellations in the late registration period.

No refund for cancellations after **March 10th**.

REGISTRATION FEE LINK

	Faculty	Payment Link	Post- Graduate	Payment Link
Early Bird-ASI & KASO Member	Rs.5500	https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMWEBFASIKASOM2526	Rs. 3500	https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMWEBPGASIKASOM2526
Early Bird-Non-ASI/KASO	Rs. 6000	https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMWEBFNASIKASOM2526	Rs. 4000	https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMWEBPGNASIKSO2526
Late Registration-ASI and KASO Member	Rs. 6000	https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMEWLRFASIKASOM2526	Rs. 4000	https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMEWLRPGASIKASOM2526
Late Registration Faculty-Non-ASI/KASO	Rs. 6500	https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMEWLRFNASHIKSO2526	Rs. 4500	https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMEWLRPGANSIKSO2526

SPOT REGISTRATION - On March 20th Before 9 am

	Amout
Faculty	Rs.7000
Post- Graduates	Rs. 5000

WORKSHOP REGISTRATION

There are 10 slots available for live surgical workshop on Day 2. Workshop registration is available only for faculty, strictly on a first come first serve basis. No spot registration is available.

	Amout	Payment Link
CME and workshop-ASI/KASO	Rs. 10000	https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMWWWD2ASIKASO2526
CME and workshop Non-ASI/KASO	Rs. 11000	https://aoap.amrita.edu/gateway/index/event-pay-kh?ekey=BOCMWWWD2NASIKASO2526

Contact Information for Queries

Dr. Anjali Krishnan L | Ph: 9744966188
 Dr. Sidhu R Sekhar | Ph: 9447300839
 Dr. Hithesh S | Ph: 8939008699

